PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	I NEW AGGICIANIEM	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J Byerly	2004-11-22

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Nordson Corporation	28601 Clemens Road		Westlake	ОНЮ	44145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 037172

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kevin G. Rooney
DATE SIGNED:	2004-11-22

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we)	, David J. Byerly have invente	d a DEVICE FOR DISPENSING	A HEATED LIQUID HAVING A	
FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIC S	SEAL as fully disclosed in an a	pplication for Patent so entitled at	nd filed by me (us) on November 22,	2004
, as Serial No.	preparato	ry to obtaining Letters Patent of the	ne United States therefor. I hereby	
authorize and request any or	ne of the attorneys of Wood,	Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 V	ine Street, 2700 Carew Tower,	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to i	nsert herein the application s	erial number of said application	when known.	
whereas, nori	DSON CORPORATION a ποη	poration organized under the laws	of the State of Ohio and having its	
principal office at 28601 Clen	nens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44	1145, desires to acquire the entire	interest in and to the subject matter	
disclosed in said application a	and in and to all patents issued	or to be issued thereon.		
NOW, THEREFO	RE, to all whom it may concer	n, be it known that, for and in co	nsideration of the sum of One Dollar to	
me (each of us) in hand paid,	and other good and valuable c	onsideration, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have	
sold, assigned and transferred	I, and by these presents do sell	, assign and transfer unto the said	NORDSON CORPORATION my (our)	
entire right, title and interest	in and to the subject matter dis	closed in said application and in a	nd to all Letters Patent Domestic and	
Foreign issued or to be obtain	ned thereon, including all right	s and interests with priority rights	under the Paris Convention for the	
Protection of Industrial Prope	erty, the International Patera Co	ooperative Union, European Paten	it Convention, Common Market	
Convention, or any other Cor	nvention or Union for each cou	ntry of said Convention or Union	and I (we) do hereby authorize and	
request the Commissioner of	Patents to issue the Letters Pat	ent granted on said application and	d all future patents granted upon the	
subject matter disclosed there	in to the above-named Ass gne	e, its legal representatives and ass	igns.	
Full Name of		_		
First Inventor:	Byerly Last Name	David Pirst Name	J. Middle Nante	
α .	1 1 1 1 1		7 - 10/	
-	Signature . My	2	L NUV 0 4	
Post Office Address:	960 Spring Ives Drive	Lawrenceville, Georgia	30043	
<i>Z</i> .	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
COUNTY OF Fully))			
COUNTY OF Filh	, , ,			
On this 22 d	ay of Move by, 200% her	fore me personally appeared Davi	d J. Byerly to me known and known by ent to be a voluntary act and deed and	
who executed the same for the	e uses and purposes therein spe	ecified.	int to be a voluntary act and deed and	
		B	b -11	
		Daymes 1	Bre Musaun	
		Notary Pugne	igmar Sielimann	
(Seal)		Notary Publ My Commiss	ic, Fulton County, Georgia sion Expires June 25, 2008	

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 11/22/2004